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1 8 .  A S T E N B E R G L A U F   - - -   E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 23. August 2000 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 67 Nissl Kerstin 1979 VSL Waldkraiburg 44.40 

LW 22 

 1 75 Lehre Stefanie 1975 ASV Flintsbach 48.06 
 2 96 Gärth Bianka 1973  54.13 

LW 30 

 1 37 Blüml Eva 1964 Post SV Rosenheim 36.17 
 2 14 Bezold Gisela 1962 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 38.03 
 3 120 Sobiella Anita 1969 LG Mettenheim 39.51 
 4 49 Ganzert Ute 1961 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 40.14 
 5 130 Rinser Hedwig 1967 SB Rosenheim 41.06 
 6 129 Mayer Rosi 1964 SB Rosenheim 42.24 
 7 15 Niedermeier Ulrike 1968 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 42.47 
 8 22 Widhammer Anna-Maria 1966 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 43.51 
 9 111 Möser Michaela 1968 TSV Mainburg 44.00 
 10 123 Kiermeier Christa 1970 TSV Mainburg 47.14 
 11 24 Fischer Elisabeth 1962  48.12 

LW 40 

 1 68 Nissl Erna 1954 TV Kraiburg 45.08 
 2 38 Dawid Martine 1953 Post SV Rosenheim 46.19 
 3 109 Erl Carolin 1960  46.20 
 4 39 Wiedemann Inge 1959 Post SV Rosenheim 49.34 

LW 50 

 1 131 Nowak Helga 1943 DAV Zorneding 50.45 

Junioren 

 1 92 Kramer Arthur 1980 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 32.33 
 2 33 Altmann Thomas 1979 Post SV Rosenheim 33.53 
 3 55 Lehre Matthias 1979  36.36 
 4 71 Steinbacher Christian 1984 LG Chiemgau Süd 37.26 
 5 85 Oppacher Andreas 1982  38.54 

LM 22 

 1 42 Lindl Karl 1976 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 32.49 
 2 76 Gräbert Karsten 1972 TUS Raubling 33.20 
 3 40 Rauscher Andreas 1971 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 34.12 
 4 17 Diatka Klaus 1972 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 36.35 
 5 99 Mahn Mario 1971 SG Katek Grassau 36.37 
 6 51 Obermair Toni 1978 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 37.22 
 7 88 Gfäller Gerhard 1978 LSV 90 Kitzbühel 37.51 
 8 54 Sontheimer Michael 1973 FC Halfing 38.01 
 9 133 Linderer Markus 1973 Großholzhausen 42.18 
 10 108 Hurler Marcus 1971  46.21 
 11 97 Stephan Philipp 1977 Run & Bike Kelheim 54.13 

LM 30 

 1 87 Kogler Hans 1969 LSV 90 Kitzbühel 27.33 
 2 11 Willinsky Thomas 1967 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 31.01 
 3 27 Astl Thomas 1967 WSV Oberaudorf 32.58 
 4 65 Löhr Christoph 1967 SG Katek Grassau 33.08 
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 5 64 Jenuwein Stefan 1970 SV Schloßberg 33.16 
 6 124 Lutzenburger Ralf 1967 TSV Mainburg 33.52 
 7 53 Knabl Martin 1969 FC Halfing 34.07 
 8 95 Hellauer Hansi 1968 RSC Rosenheim 34.47 
 9 32 Gebauer Stephan 1970 Post SV Rosenheim 35.30 
 10 122 Seebacher Florian 1967 WSV Oberaudorf 36.31 
 11 90 Kogler Günter 1970 SV Furchenadel 39.07 
 12 113 Grötz Thomas 1967 TSV Mainburg 39.34 
 13 114 Berger Stefan 1968 TSV Mainburg 40.30 
 14 89 Stelzer Franz 1969  41.49 
 15 127 Hengstberger Adi 1969  44.40 

LM 35 

 1 41 Resch Hans 1962 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 31.36 
 2 43 Preuss Georg 1961 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 33.08 
 3 13 Mentil Harald 1962 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 33.42 
 4 70 Haselbeck Franz 1962 LG Chiemgau Süd 34.21 
 5 16 Schreiner Klaus 1964 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 34.34 
 6 106 Huber Josef 1961 LT SC Haag 35.26 
 7 116 Auer Sepp 1965 ASV Oberwössen 35.42 
 8 21 Steck Jürgen 1964 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 35.46 
 9 72 Speicher Georg 1963 LG Chiemgau Süd 35.52 
 10 46 Furtner Robert 1963 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 36.18 
 11 10 Metz Andreas 1962 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 36.47 
 12 101 Koller Robert 1962 Erl 37.32 
 13 74 Schmidt Robert 1961 Bad Feilnbach 39.14 
 14 115 Kistler Günther 1962 TSV Mainburg 39.32 
 15 78 Nitsch Robert 1965 LG Mettenheim 40.19 
 16 3 Wagner Oliver 1962  41.18 
 17 117 Gerstmeier Jakob 1965 SV Kolbermoor 41.29 
 18 105 Kellerer Georg 1965  44.02 
 19 86 Lipowski Uli 1964  46.49 
 20 119 Ertl Thomas 1965  48.51 

LM 40 

 1 30 Gröschl Anton 1959 Post SV Rosenheim 30.52 
 2 73 Wolf Sepp 1959 LG Chiemgau Süd 33.02 
 3 44 Prüller Manfred 1959 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 33.24 
 4 93 Bauhofer Richard 1956 LLC Kramsach 34.24 
 5 94 Maier Anton 1960 WSV Oberaudorf 35.49 
 6 110 Knogler Manfred 1960 TSV Mainburg 36.24 
 7 128 Löwen Armin 1960 SC Wörnsmühl 36.37 
 8 121 Zebbidies Hans 1957 SFG München 37.21 
 9 60 Finger Hans 1958 LG Chiemgau Süd 39.01 
 10 100 Trockenbacher Hermann 1958 Erl 39.18 
 11 104 Köhler Ernst 1958 LT SC Haag 40.51 
 12 50 Herold Bubi 1958  46.06 
 13 91 Hillebrand Martin 1956 LT SC Haag 46.14 
 14 118 Brückmann Christian 1957 TSV Brannenburg 46.23 
 15 52 Dr. Schwabe Wolfgang 1958 SG Katek Grassau 47.57 
 16 61 Dr. Donath Hagen 1956 TSV Mainburg 48.28 
 17 132 Oster Horst 1959 SB Rosenheim 49.23 
 18 112 Schnell Georg 1959 TSV Mainburg 52.45 

LM 45 

 1 63 Kliempt Reinhard 1951 TSV Bad Endorf 38.31 
 2 59 Kowatsch Hermann 1952 Bergsteigergilde Kolber. 39.30 
 3 77 Misthilger Vittricius 1953 TV Altötting 40.38 
 4 57 Fischer Walter 1952 WSV Oberaudorf 41.08 
 5 58 Sagberger Michael 1952 TUS Raubling 41.57 
 6 36 Schinkinger Ludwig 1952 Post SV Rosenheim 42.32 
 7 25 Kronfeldner Josef 1954  47.23 
 8 107 Wagenhuber Georg 1951 LG Chiemsee 54.18 



system fischer  -  Seite 3  www.astenlauf.de 

LM 50 

 1 45 Schatz Franz 1950 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 34.26 
 2 34 Sommer Jürgen 1948 Post SV Rosenheim 34.41 
 3 28 Ellmann Klaus 1949 WSV Oberaudorf 34.53 
 4 29 Jungfer Harald 1947 TSV Ötlingen 38.29 
 5 56 Staiger Werner 1947 SB Rosenheim 38.58 
 6 98 Dörr Günther 1947 SG Katek Grassau 45.04 

LM 55 

 1 4 Baumgardt Wilfried 1945 LC Siegertsbrunn 36.13 
 2 103 Gottwald Herbert 1942 LT SC Haag 42.14 
 3 125 Nowack Manfred 1945 DAV Zorneding 42.27 
 4 102 Gfüllner Hans 1944 LF Eiselfing 46.01 

LM 60 

 1 66 Mance Alos 1939 GSK Miesbach 46.53 

LM 65 

 1 1 Filipitsch Gottfried 1926 TUS Bad Aibling 57.55 
 2 62 Birkner Fritz 1933 BSH Rummelsberg 65.09 
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A S T E N L A U F  2 0 0 0  - - -  M A N N S C H A F T S W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       11 Willinsky Thomas 31.01 
   92 Kramer Arthur 32.33 
   13 Mentil Harald 33.42 1.37.16 
 
 2 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 41 Resch Hans 31.36 
   42 Lindl Karl 32.49 
   43 Preuss Georg 33.08 1.37.33 
 
 3 Post SV Rosenheim        30 Gröschl Anton 30.52 
   33 Altmann Thomas 33.53 
   34 Sommer Jürgen 34.41 1.39.26 
 
 4 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 2 44 Prüller Manfred 33.24 
   40 Rauscher Andreas 34.12 
   45 Schatz Franz 34.26 1.42.02 
 
 5 LG Chiemgau Süd          73 Wolf Sepp 33.02 
   70 Haselbeck Franz 34.21 
   72 Speicher Georg 35.52 1.43.15 
 
 6 WSV Oberaudorf           27 Astl Thomas 32.58 
   28 Ellmann Klaus 34.53 
   94 Maier Anton 35.49 1.43.40 
 
 7 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 2 16 Schreiner Klaus 34.34 
   21 Steck Jürgen 35.46 
   17 Diatka Klaus 36.35 1.46.55 
 
 8 TSV Mainburg             124 Lutzenburger Ralf 33.52 
   110 Knogler Manfred 36.24 
   115 Kistler Günther 39.32 1.49.48 
 
 9 Post SV Rosenheim 2 32 Gebauer Stephan 35.30 
   37 Blüml Eva 36.17 
   36 Schinkinger Ludwig 42.32 1.54.19 
 
 10 SG Katek Grassau         65 Löhr Christoph 33.08 
   99 Mahn Mario 36.37 
   98 Dörr Günther 45.04 1.54.49 
 
 11 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 3 10 Metz Andreas 36.47 
   14 Bezold Gisela 38.03 
   15 Niedermeier Ulrike 42.47 1.57.37 
 
 12 LT SC Haag               106 Huber Josef 35.26 
   104 Köhler Ernst 40.51 
   103 Gottwald Herbert 42.14 1.58.31 
 
 13 TSV Mainburg 2 113 Grötz Thomas 39.34 
   114 Berger Stefan 40.30 
   111 Möser Michaela 44.00 2.04.04 
 
 14 SB Rosenheim             130 Rinser Hedwig 41.06 
   129 Mayer Rosi 42.24 
   132 Oster Horst 49.23 2.12.53 
 
 15 TSV Mainburg 3 123 Kiermeier Christa 47.14 
   61 Dr. Donath Hagen 48.28 
   112 Schnell Georg 52.45 2.28.27 
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A S T E N L A U F   2 0 0 0   - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 87 Kogler Hans M30 27.33 
 2 30 Gröschl Anton M40 30.52 
 3 11 Willinsky Thomas M30 31.01 
 4 41 Resch Hans M35 31.36 
 5 92 Kramer Arthur JM 32.33 
 6 42 Lindl Karl M22 32.49 
 7 27 Astl Thomas M30 32.58 
 8 73 Wolf Sepp M40 33.02 
 9 43 Preuss Georg M35 33.08 
 10 65 Löhr Christoph M30 33.08 
 11 64 Jenuwein Stefan M30 33.16 
 12 76 Gräbert Karsten M22 33.20 
 13 44 Prüller Manfred M40 33.24 
 14 13 Mentil Harald M35 33.42 
 15 124 Lutzenburger Ralf M30 33.52 
 16 33 Altmann Thomas JM 33.53 
 17 53 Knabl Martin M30 34.07 
 18 40 Rauscher Andreas M22 34.12 
 19 70 Haselbeck Franz M35 34.21 
 20 93 Bauhofer Richard M40 34.24 
 21 45 Schatz Franz M50 34.26 
 22 16 Schreiner Klaus M35 34.34 
 23 34 Sommer Jürgen M50 34.41 
 24 95 Hellauer Hansi M30 34.47 
 25 28 Ellmann Klaus M50 34.53 
 26 106 Huber Josef M35 35.26 
 27 32 Gebauer Stephan M30 35.30 
 28 116 Auer Sepp M35 35.42 
 29 21 Steck Jürgen M35 35.46 
 30 94 Maier Anton M40 35.49 
 31 72 Speicher Georg M35 35.52 
 32 4 Baumgardt Wilfried M55 36.13 
 33 37 Blüml Eva W30 36.17 
 34 46 Furtner Robert M35 36.18 
 35 110 Knogler Manfred M40 36.24 
 36 122 Seebacher Florian M30 36.31 
 37 17 Diatka Klaus M22 36.35 
 38 55 Lehre Matthias JM 36.36 
 39 128 Löwen Armin M40 36.37 
 40 99 Mahn Mario M22 36.37 
 41 10 Metz Andreas M35 36.47 
 42 121 Zebbidies Hans M40 37.21 
 43 51 Obermair Toni M22 37.22 
 44 71 Steinbacher Christian JM 37.26 
 45 101 Koller Robert M35 37.32 
 46 88 Gfäller Gerhard M22 37.51 
 47 54 Sontheimer Michael M22 38.01 
 48 14 Bezold Gisela W30 38.03 
 49 29 Jungfer Harald M50 38.29 
 50 63 Kliempt Reinhard M45 38.31 
 51 85 Oppacher Andreas JM 38.54 
 52 56 Staiger Werner M50 38.58 
 53 60 Finger Hans M40 39.01 
 54 90 Kogler Günter M30 39.07 
 55 74 Schmidt Robert M35 39.14 
 56 100 Trockenbacher Hermann M40 39.18 
 57 59 Kowatsch Hermann M45 39.30 
 58 115 Kistler Günther M35 39.32 
 59 113 Grötz Thomas M30 39.34 
 60 120 Sobiella Anita W30 39.51 
 61 49 Ganzert Ute W30 40.14 

 62 78 Nitsch Robert M35 40.19 
 63 114 Berger Stefan M30 40.30 
 64 77 Misthilger Vittricius M45 40.38 
 65 104 Köhler Ernst M40 40.51 
 66 130 Rinser Hedwig W30 41.06 
 67 57 Fischer Walter M45 41.08 
 68 3 Wagner Oliver M35 41.18 
 69 117 Gerstmeier Jakob M35 41.29 
 70 89 Stelzer Franz M30 41.49 
 71 58 Sagberger Michael M45 41.57 
 72 103 Gottwald Herbert M55 42.14 
 73 133 Linderer Markus M22 42.18 
 74 129 Mayer Rosi W30 42.24 
 75 125 Nowack Manfred M55 42.27 
 76 36 Schinkinger Ludwig M45 42.32 
 77 15 Niedermeier Ulrike W30 42.47 
 78 22 Widhammer Anna-Maria W30 43.51 
 79 111 Möser Michaela W30 44.00 
 80 105 Kellerer Georg M35 44.02 
 81 67 Nissl Kerstin JW 44.40 
 82 127 Hengstberger Adi M30 44.40 
 83 98 Dörr Günther M50 45.04 
 84 68 Nissl Erna W40 45.08 
 85 102 Gfüllner Hans M55 46.01 
 86 50 Herold Bubi M40 46.06 
 87 91 Hillebrand Martin M40 46.14 
 88 38 Dawid Martine W40 46.19 
 89 109 Erl Carolin W40 46.20 
 90 108 Hurler Marcus M22 46.21 
 91 118 Brückmann Christian M40 46.23 
 92 86 Lipowski Uli M35 46.49 
 93 66 Mance Alos M60 46.53 
 94 123 Kiermeier Christa W30 47.14 
 95 25 Kronfeldner Josef M45 47.23 
 96 52 Dr. Schwabe Wolfgang M40 47.57 
 97 75 Lehre Stefanie W22 48.06 
 98 24 Fischer Elisabeth W30 48.12 
 99 61 Dr. Donath Hagen M40 48.28 
 100 119 Ertl Thomas M35 48.51 
 101 132 Oster Horst M40 49.23 
 102 39 Wiedemann Inge W40 49.34 
 103 131 Nowak Helga W50 50.45 
 104 112 Schnell Georg M40 52.45 
 105 96 Gärth Bianka W22 54.13 
 106 97 Stephan Philipp M22 54.13 
 107 107 Wagenhuber Georg M45 54.18 
 108 1 Filipitsch Gottfried M65 57.55 
 109 62 Birkner Fritz M65 65.09 
 


